
 

S T A T E B A N K O F P A K I S T A N 

SBP BANKING SERVICES CORPORATION, 

GENERAL SERVICES UNIT, ISLAMABAD 
 

No. GSU/03/AC Maintenance/2014-15                                                     Dated: August 20, 2015 
 

TENDER NOTICE 

REPAIR & MAINTENANCE OF AIR CONDITIONERS (ACs) & AIR HANDLING UNITS (AHUs)  

STATE BANK OF PAKISTAN BSC (BANK), ISLAMABAD 
 

Sealed Tenders regarding the subject work are invited from the approved suppliers/contractors/ 

contracting firms, enlisted with income tax and sale tax departments, any Government body, State 

Bank of Pakistan or any other reputed organizations having sufficient experience in carrying out similar 

assignments/ works. Details for submission & opening of the subject work are as below; 
 

S# Description of Works 
Tender 

Fee 

Bids 

Submission 

Schedule 

Technical Bids 

Opening 

Schedule 

Earnest 

Money 

1. 
Repair & Maintenance of Air 

Conditioners (ACs) & AHUs 
Rs. 1000/- 

10.09.2015 

(Thursday) 

till 11:00AM 

10.09.2015 

 (Thursday) 

at 11:30AM 

2% of Bid 

price 

 

The complete set of Tender Documents for above mentioned work can be obtained from General 

Services Unit at 1st Floor, Main Building, State Bank of Pakistan, SBP BSC (Bank) G-5/2, Islamabad, 

against payment of prescribed Tender Fee in form of Pay Order (Non-Refundable) in favor of Chief 

Manager, State Bank of Pakistan, Islamabad.  

Bidding will be conducted under National Competitive Bidding Procedure specified in the 

Public Procurement Rules 2004 (PPRA-2004) as per Rule-36(b), under Single Stage, and Two Envelopes 

procedure. Technical and financial proposals for above mentioned lot should be sealed in two 

separate envelopes and be placed in 3rd sealed envelope. The name of the bidder and tender 

description (Name of the project and technical or financial proposal) shall be clearly marked on the 

envelope.  

 

Earnest Money for above work payable in the form as specified in the bidding documents, in favor of 

State Bank of Pakistan must be enclosed in the Financial Proposal envelope. Tenders along with 

requisite Earnest Money should be dropped in Quotation box kept opposite to the office of the PA to 

Chief Manager at 1st floor, Main Building, State Bank of Pakistan, SBP BSC (Bank) G-5/2, Islamabad, as 

per the above schedule. The rates quoted should be valid for a period of at least 90 days from the bid 

opening date. Technical Proposals shall be opened at office of the Chief Manager, 1st floor, Main 

Building, State Bank of Pakistan, SBP BSC (Bank) G-5/2, Islamabad in the presence of bidders or their 

representatives who may like to attend the session. No tender documents shall be sold on the date 

fixed for opening of the tenders. In case of any unforeseen reasons, public holiday, unrest or force 

majeure on the bid submission/opening date, the tender shall be opened on the next working day at 

the same place and time.  Incomplete, conditional and bids without 2% of bid amount as earnest 

money shall not be considered as responsive. These tenders are only invitation to offer and the Bank 

reserves the right to accept/reject any or all the Bid(s) as per PPRA rules. Further, personal canvassing, 

recommendation or unauthorized practices like pooling/collusion for getting the Contract, will also 

disqualify the bidders. Further details are provided in the Bidding Documents. The Tender Notice is also 

available at PPRA’s & State Bank of Pakistan Websites www.ppra.org.pk & www.sbp.org.pk.  

            

        -S/d-  

  

Assistant Chief Manager 

State Bank of Pakistan, SBP BSC (Bank),  

Sector G-5/2, Islamabad 

Phone : (051) 9209088 

Fax: (051) 9204991 

 


